Double acting, Single rod
How to Order
C D SN L V B4020 M9BW85K
Built-in magnet
Nil None
D Built-in magnet
Bore size
8 8 mm
10 10 mm
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
Made to order
Mounting bracket
Nil None
L Single foot
M Double foot
G Flange
U Trunnion
N Clevis
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
Head cover type
N Basic (Integrated clevis)
E Double end boss-cut
F Boss-cut/Basic
Y Head cover axial port
Applicable head cover
Action
Head cover type
N E F Y
Rubber
bumper
Accessory
Nil None
V Rod end
W Double knuckle joint
Applicable mounting bracket
Action
Head
cover type
Mounting bracket
L M G U N
Rubber
bumper
N
E —
F — —
Y — —
Auto switch mounting type
A Rail mounting
B Band mounting
Applicable Auto Switches
Type Special function

Bore size Stroke
C85K Series
How to Order
C D SN S L V B4020 M9BW85K
Built-in magnet
Nil None
D Built-in magnet
Bore size
8 8 mm
10 10 mm
12 12 mm
16 16 mm
20 20 mm
25 25 mm
Made to order
Mounting bracket
Nil None
L Single foot
M Double foot
G Flange
U Trunnion
N Clevis
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch
Number of auto switches
Nil 2
S 1
n n
Head cover type
N Basic (Integrated clevis)
E Double end boss-cut
F Boss-cut/Basic
Y Head cover axial port
Applicable head cover
Action
Head cover type
N E F Y
Single acting,
Spring return
Single acting,
Spring extend
—
Accessory
Nil None
V Rod end
W Double knuckle joint
Applicable mounting bracket
Action
Head
cover type
Mounting bracket
L M G U N
Single acting,
Spring return
N
E —
F — —
Y — —
Single acting,
Spring extend
N
E —
F — —
Single acting, Spring return/extend
Auto switch mounting type
A Rail mounting
B Band mounting
Applicable Auto Switches
Type Special function